All specifications and prices subject to change without notice
DESK TOP
DT-Z SERIES
20-100 Watts
UNIVERSAL
INPUT
Line Voltage……………………... 90VAC to 264VAC
Input  Frequency……………………….. 47Hz to 63Hz

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
1601 N. CLANCY CT. • VISALIA, CA 93291
(559) 651-2222 • FAX (559) 651-0188
All specifications and prices subject to change without notice
 OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Model  Watts Voltage
(Vdc)
Load (A)  Tolerance
±
Ripple
& Noise
Regulation
Min. Rate Peak Line Load
DT020Z-4 20 +5V 0 2.0 3.0 1% 50 mV 1% 4%
DT020Z-17 20 +9V 0 1.8 2.5 1% 80 mV 1% 3%
DT020Z-5 20 +12V 0 1.3 2.0 1% 80 mV 1% 2%
DT020Z-8 20 +15V 0 1.0 1.6 1% 80 mV 1% 1%
DT020Z-6 20 +24V 0 0.7 1.0 1% 80 mV 1% 1%
DT020Z-14 20 +48V 0 0.35 0.5 1% 400 mV 1% 1%
DT030Z-17 30 +9V 0 3.3 4.6 1% 150 mV 1% 5%
DT030Z-5 30 +12V 0 2.5 4.0 1% 100 mV 1% 3%
DT030Z-8 30 +15V 0 2.0 3.0 1% 100 mV 1% 2%
DT030Z-6 30 +24V 0 1.3 1.8 1% 200 mV 1% 1%
DT030Z-14 30 +48V 0 0.75 1.0 1% 400 mV 1% 1%
DT040Z-4 40 +5V 0 6.0 9.0 1% 50 mV 1% 5%
DT040Z-17 40 +9V 0 4.5 6.7 1% 150 mV 1% 5%
DT040Z-5 40 +12V 0 3.7 5.6 1% 100 mV 1% 3%
DT040Z-8 40 +15V 0 3.0 4.5 1% 100 mV 1% 2%
DT040Z-6 40 +24V 0 1.9 2.9 1% 200 mV 1% 1%
DT040Z-14 40 +48V 0 1.0 1.5 1% 400 mV 1% 1%
DT060Z-5 60 +12V 0 4.2 5.0 1% 80 mV 1% 3%
DT060Z-8 60 +15V 0 3.6 4.6 1% 80 mV 1% 3%
DT060Z-6 60 +24V 0 2.5 3.0 1% 120 mV 1% 3%
DT060Z-14 60 +48V 0 1.25 1.5 1% 240 mV 1% 3%
DT080Z-5 80 +12V 0 6.0 9.0 1% 100 mV 1% 3%
DT080Z-8 80 +15V 0 5.0 7.5 1% 100 mV 1% 3%
DT080Z-3 80 +18V 0 4.5 6.7 1% 100 mV 1% 3%
DT080Z-6 80 +24V 0 3.3 5.0 1% 100 mV 1% 3%
DT080Z-14 80 +48V 0 1.75 2.5 1% 200 mV 0.5% 3%
DT099Z-5 100 +12V 0 7.5 11 1% 100 mV 0.5% 3%
DT099Z-8 100 +15V 0 6.0 8.6 1% 100 mV 0.5% 3%
DT099Z-6 100 +24V 0 4.2 5.8 1% 100 mV 0.5% 3%
DT099Z-14 100 +48V 0 2.1 2.9 1% 200 mV 0.5% 3%